R82 AU Pty Ltd — Chest Support for Rabbit/Rabbit Up Walking Aid and Mustang Standing Frame

What are the defects?

The plastic plug placed in the centre pole tube can come loose without the use of a tool.

What are the hazards?

A loose plastic plug on the chest support could potentially put the user at risk of choking.

What should consumers do?

If consumers find a loose plug, they should contact R82 AU Pty Ltd to order a replacement plug and they should dispose of the loose plug.

R82 AU Pty Ltd will write to affected customers, and customers should download, or include the additional safety instructions supplied with the Customer Letter to their existing Instructions for Use.

For further information, please contact R82 AU Pty Ltd on 02 8213 6666.

Where the product was sold
Nationally

Responsible regulator

Therapeutic Goods Administration is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Product category